502140107 11/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark V Deisinger	09/11/2012
Allyn Smith	09/11/2012
John A Peters	09/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unisys Corporation
Street Address:	Township Line and Union Meeting Roads
Internal Address:	M/S: 2NW
City:	Blue Bell
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19422

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13604745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159863090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-986-4419

Email: tracey.cohen@unisys.com

Correspondent Name: Unisys Corporation

Address Line 1: Township Line and Union Meeting Roads

Address Line 2: M/S: 2NW

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RA5990

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Gregson

Total Attachments: 3

source=RA5990Assignment#page1.tif source=RA5990Assignment#page2.tif source=RA5990Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029353 FRAME: 0730

13604745

CH \$40 00

502140107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark V. Deisinger residing at 1483 Pinewood Drive, Shoreview, MN, 55126 and Allyn Smith residing at 5784 Evergreen Lane, Shoreview, MN 55126 and John A. Peters residing at 3613 115th Ave NW, Coon Rapids, MN 55433 are the inventors of the invention of the patent application for United States patent identified as Docket No. RA5990 and entitled "SOCKET TABLES FOR FAST DATA PACKET TRANSFER OPERATIONS" and filed September 6, 2012 and assigned Serial Number: 13/604,745;

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and I agree that I and my successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to me, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to me or in my possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid my said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Les parties aux presentes declarent que le present acte a ete redige en anglais a leur demande expresse.

1

PATENT REEL: 029353 FRAME: 0731

INVENTOR

Mark V. Delsinger	Mn V. Depin	9/11/201
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this by .	day of, 2012	
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	<u>INVENTOR</u>	
Allyn Smith (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	9 /11/2012 (Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this by .	day of, 2012	
(SEAL)	Notary Public	

INVENTOR

John A. Peters (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Intylentor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this by,	day of, 2012	
	±	
(SFAL)	Notary Public	